### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Egbert Frenken	01/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUSTAV KLAUKE GMBH	
Street Address:	AUF DEM KNAPP 46	
City:	REMSCHEID	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-42855	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011412

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)985-5963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3129855551 Phone:

mkitz@clarkhill.com Email: Correspondent Name: Clark Hill PLC

Address Line 1: 150 N. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141671/342D-CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDA L. PALOMAR

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025810 FRAME: 0611

35029/342D

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EGBERT FRENKEN of Erpener Weg 9, D-52525 Heinsberg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention for a PAIR OF PRESSING JAWS FOR HYDRAULIC OR ELECTRIC PRESSING TOOLS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on Anuary 21, 2011 and has been assigned application Serial No.: 13 1011 112 . I do hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Clark Hill PLC, of 150 North Michigan Avenue., Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60601, to insert the date and serial number of said application when officially known.; and

WHEREAS, GUSTAV KLAUKE GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Auf dem Knapp 46, D-42855 Remscheid, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said EGBERT FRENKEN, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that I may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for or claim priority from said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted claiming priority from the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 10 Jourary 2014

Name:

Egbert Frenker

CLARK HILL PLC - 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 2700 - CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 - (312) 985-5555

6850938.1 09999/09999-030030

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025810 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/15/2011